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Custom Sizes Available - Fast!

APPLICATION

DIMENSIONS AND APPEARANCE

PROJECT DATA

SKU: 

PANEL DOOR FOR TILE

DW-5058-TD
recessed access door

SUBMITTAL/TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

PROJECT NAME :

ARCHITECT :

DEALER :

CONTRACTOR :

LOCATION : SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS :

QTY H OPTIONSW

SUBMITTAL APPROVAL :
(signature or stamp)

DATE :

TAGGING INSTRUCTIONS :

STANDARD SIZES:

Designed to provide access in walls 
and ceilings, while maintaining an 
invisible, architecturally pleasing 
appearance

FEATURES
• Designed for installation in 5/8" 
drywall
• Aluminum Extrusion Door & Frame
• Dust seal gasket
• Concealed Touch latch

SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL: Aluminum extrusion with 
tile backer fitted in door panel
DOOR FRAME: Aluminum extrusion 
6063-T6 recessed to provide similar 
edge to drywall bead to allow for 
finishing of wall or ceiling surface.
HINGE: Wing hinge allows door panel 
to open to 90 degrees, and also 
allows for door panel to be removed 
from frame. Safety chain installed on 
door & frame for safety.
GASKET: Dust seal gasket
STANDARD LATCH: Concealed Touch 
Latches
OPTIONAL LATCHES/LOCKS: 
Screwdriver operated cam latch, allen 
head cam latch, spanner head cam 
latch, cylinder lock & key.
FINISH: Mill finish

>> CLICK TO VIEW ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND PRICING <<

Wall or ceiling opening is W + 3/8” ( 9 mm)
For detailed specifications see submittal sheet

DOOR SIZE W x H
INCHES    (MM)

WEIGHT
LBS        KG

(203 x 203)
(305 x 305)
(406 x 406)
(457 x 457)

1.5
2.0
5.0
6.0

0.7
0.9
2.3
2.7

8 x 8
12 x 12
16 x 16
18 x 18

(610 x 610)
(610 x 914)

12.0
21.0

5.5
9.5

24 x 24
24 x 36

 F 

TOUCH LATCH
(2 PER)

DOOR PANEL AND
FRAME MADE OF
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 

 E  .630 
 1.000 
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DW-5058-TD RECESSED WITH TILE BACKER
NOMINAL DOOR SIZE
Inches   (mm) A 

8 x 8  (203 x 203) 7.750

17.750

15.750

11.750

B C D E F LOCK

2

2

2

218 x 18  (457 x 457)

12 x 12  (305 x 305)

16 x 16  (406 x 406)

23.750

23.750

7.750

17.750

15.750

11.750

35.750

23.750

10.000

20.000

18.000

14.000

26.000

26.000

10.000

20.000

18.000

14.000

38.000

26.000

8.000

18.000

16.000

12.000

24.000

24.000

8.000

18.000

16.000

12.000

36.000

24.000 2

224 x 36  (610 x 914)

24 x 24  (610 x 610)
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TOUCH LATCH
(2 PER)

DOOR PANEL AND FRAME MADE OF
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 

 E  .630 
 1.000 
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